

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 731 of 2013**

M/s Shyama Rama Structural & Power Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** Andhra Bank

11/09/2018	<p>Petitioner in person.</p> <p>Shri BP Sharma, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent would submit that since thereafter the Bank has formed a panel of Advocates to defend it in various Courts.</p> <p>Since no other counsel has filed Vakalatnama in the matter, the matter is adjourned to <b><u>26<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>Judge</b> (Prashant Kumar Mishra)</p>
Barve	