

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 731 of 2013

M/s Shyama Rama Structural And Power Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** Andhra Bank

26.02.2024	<p>Mr. Raj Narayan Mishra appears in person.</p> <p>Mr. Ankit Pandey, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.15/2024, an application seeking production of additional documents on record and, also heard on I.A. No.16, which is an application filed under Order 6, Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for amendment in the Petition.</p> <p>Counsel for the Respondent prays for three weeks time to file the reply of both the applications.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter for consideration on both these applications on 27 March, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>

Prashant