

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 731 of 2013**M/s Shyama Rama Structural and Power Pvt. **versus** Andhra Bank**Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	<p>Mr. Raj Narayan Mishra, Petitioner-in-person.</p> <p>Mr. Ankit Pandey, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>As agreed by the counsel for respective parties, list this case on 13th of May, 2026(Wednesday).</p> <p>Interim Relief, granted earlier, shall remain continued till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> <p>alfiza</p>
------------	---